
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006474-2023 

Contract

Housing Related Support Service to Victims/Survivors
of Domestic Abuse, Including Children in a Domestic
Abuse Safe Accommodation Service (Designated
Buildings)

Kirklees Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006474

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0353b6  

Published 6 March 2023, 3:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Vine Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD16NT

Contact

Amanda Greaves

Email

amanda.greaves@kirklees.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006474-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006474-2023
mailto:amanda.greaves@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 1484221000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Housing Related Support Service to Victims/Survivors of Domestic Abuse, Including
Children in a Domestic Abuse Safe Accommodation Service (Designated Buildings)

Reference number

KMCAS-171

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Requests to Participate/Tender Submissions were invited by the Council from economic
operators with relevant experience and ability to demonstrate sufficient capacity for the
provision of Housing Related Support Service to Victims/Survivors of Domestic Abuse,
including Children in a Domestic Abuse Safe Accommodation Service (Designated Buildings)
(the "Services").

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,959,790

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North Kirklees



Page 4 to 8

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

The Borough of Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Requests to Participate/Tender Submissions were invited by the Council from economic
operators with relevant experience and ability to demonstrate sufficient capacity for the
provision of Housing Related Support Service to Victims/Survivors of Domestic Abuse,
including Children in a Domestic Abuse Safe Accommodation Service (Designated Buildings)
(the "Services").

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South Kirklees

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 8

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

The Borough of Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Requests to Participate/Tender Submissions were invited by the Council from economic
operators with relevant experience and ability to demonstrate sufficient capacity for the
provision of Housing Related Support Service to Victims/Survivors of Domestic Abuse,
including Children in a Domestic Abuse Safe Accommodation Service (Designated Buildings)
(the "Services").

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Quality - 60%

Social Value - 10%

Price - 30%

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019726

/Notice/019726-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

KMCAS-171

Lot No

1

Title

North Kirklees

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Connect Housing Association Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UKE42 - Leeds

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,800,410

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,196,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

KMCAS-171

Lot No

2

Title

South Kirklees

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 



Page 8 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Pennine Domestic Abuse Partnership

Huddersfield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,159,380

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,300,060

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-20T14:52:09+0100
	TCPDF




